104

 SPENCER COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Board of Education Agenda Item

Item #  ____________________________
Meeting Date:  May 20, 2013
Topic/Title:  Request to Approve Change Order #1 – BG 12-276
Presenter:  Brett Beaverson
Origin


Topic presented for information only (no board action required).

Action requested at this meeting.


Item is on the consent agenda for approval.


Action requested at future meeting, ___________________ (date).


Board review required by –


  
State or federal law or regulation


  
Board of Education policy


  
Other  ___________________________________________

Previous Review, Discussion or Action


No previous Board review, discussion or action


Previous review or action

Date: 

Action:


Background/Summary of Information
The attached change order for BG 12-276 is in reference to completing the installation of the surveillance camera system. The system adds an additional sixteen cameras to SCHS. Some cables were already pulled during the previous installation but in some cases too difficult to determine the location or existence prior to the new installation. Due to location adjustments and missing cable runs, a total of $1928.55 is needed to complete the installation. Please see attached document for details.
Impact on Resources  (REQUIRES FINANCE OFFICER’S INITIALS OF REVIEW)
___vg____  Finance Officer   Adequate funds remain in the contingency to fund this change order – the contingency balance will be reduced to $6,776.43.  A PO request remains on hold to Technical Services for an amplifier system in the amount of $4,107.63 as the contingency funds have not been released by KDE.  This amount has not been subtracted from the $6,776.43 stated previously.
Timetable for Further Review or Action: N/A
SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION
Recommend change order of the SCHS contingency project as requested.

104

