627 West Main Street REQUEST FOR

Louisville, KY 40202

502-568.6200 Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER

MoreL ConstrucTioN Co., LLC

Request No. 53

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
X-No. 79

100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 1

51 v .
Louisville, KY 40204 = E{““F;gvg
- C Teon B

Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart APR 04 7015

Project No. 15-02

Sherman/Carter/Barnhci
We hereby reqé%‘&%bmggﬁér%ﬁgzer to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Install two (2) existing Light Poles per Option 2 of Proposal Request #12

SOD $564.00
Electrical $10,066.00
Subtotal $10,630.00

7.5% Overhead and Profit $797.00
$11,427.00

1% Bond $114.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $11,541.00

This Request is Valid for 15 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or formal Change Order.

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer C
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: \m > &A_.__,./“ March 30, 2016

3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date



BAIA
S Document

Work Changes Proposal Request

G709" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 012 OWNER: [X]

North Hardin High School .

Renovation ARCHITECT: [X

North Hardin High School DATE OF ISSUANCE: March 10, 2016 CONSULTANT:

801 S. Logsdon Parkway v

Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 CONTRACTOR:
: FIELD: []

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]

Hardin County Schools . )

65 W.A. Jenkins Road CONTRACT DATE: February 09, 2015

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 1291

address):

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects

PSC

100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151
Louisville, Kentucky 40207

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Morel Construction Co., Inc.
627 West Main Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. Within Seven (7) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify
the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):

Provide pricing to install existing light poles (from Owner) at the south end of the site. Refer to the attached drawing
mark-ups. Provide separate costs for 1, 2, or 3 poles.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description):
Three (3) marked-up "partial plan” drawings.

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

&‘- '9."?/"‘ Justin McElfresh, Principal
{7 : _

65’_{gﬂ'c7ture) (Printed name and title)

AlA Document G709™ — 2001. Copyright © 1983 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 09:28:18 on 03/10/2016 under Order No.54775463955_1 which expires on 01/09/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1465399123)



G:\Draw13\1303 North Hardin HS Renow1303 ElecSite.dwg, 12/10/2015 2:47:53 PM, david.epperson

EUP

EUP

EUP

EUP

i - g

AN

us

IWONIVA OAGD  ONUSKA

%ﬁﬁ*ﬁ \i(fy’f%'% gm\; gq‘
%@g el %&%&fgﬁ ﬁ{‘fw«g" A

q
M

Té\/\//\/ls -
¢

Nﬁﬁ»/g@%@
Pirbst Dlew

.



" ADVARNCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

(502) 962-17102 Fax [(502) 962-8836 wviwww.aeslou.carm
POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Louisville, KY 40233-6503
3312 Gilmore Industrial Bidg., Louisville, KY 40202

Change Order Summary

AES Change Order No. 17

Time & Material Summary: Contractor: Advanced Electrical Systems, Inc,
Lump Sum: X Date: March 25, 2016
Revision:
Description of work: AES Job No. 12553 - North Hardin HS
Install existing light poles at south end of the site including separate Cust. Contract No.
cost for 2 poles (option 2) Cust, RFP No.:
Activity Description Material Labor Additional Days:
Misc Materials $ 643.25 $ 3,508.70 SWO #: 9
Graybar Quasite Box $ 32540 $ - Clarification: Price Valid for 30 Days
$ -
Subtotal Material & Labor 13 968.65 1 §  3,508.70
DEDUCT Material Labor
: T $0.00 BID SUNIMARY
Subtotal Deduct | $0.00 § $0.00
Material Cost $ 968.65
Labor Rate Calculations Material Mark-up 7.5% $ 72.65
Classification HOURS RATE LABOR COST Subtotal $ 1,041.30
AGF ST 0% 69.00 $0.00 Tax 6% $ 58.12
Gen. F-man ST 0% 65.80 $0.00 Total Material Costs | $ 1,099.42
Foreman ST 13 § 63.80 $829.40
Journeyman ST 26 % 59.25 $1,540.50
Apprentice ST 26 % 43.80 $1,138.80 Sub Contractor Costs $ 4,893.50
AGF T™H 03 94.00 $0.00 Sub Contractor Mark-up 7.5% $ 367.01
Gen.F-man  TH 0$ 90.25 $0.00 Total Sub Contractor Cost l $ 5,260.51
Foreman TH 0% 87.50 $0.00
Journeyman  TH 03 80.75 $0.00
Apprentice TH (U] 62.50 $0.00 Equipment Rental $ -
AGF DT 03 119,75 $0.00 Equipment Rental Mark-up 7.5% $ -
Gen. F-man DT 03 115.78 $0.00 Total Equipment Cost ] $ -
Foreman 3 0% 111.25 $0.00
Journeyman DT 0% 102.50 $0.00
Apprentice oT 0% 77.75 $0.00 Labor Cost $ 3,508.70
Safety 0% 85.00 $0.00 3 -
Other 0 $0.00 Total Labor Cost | $ 3,5608.70
Subtotal Labor 65.00 [ $3,508.70
Subcontractors
Bluegrass Septic Service $  4,893.50 Subtotal Add Cost $ 9,868.63
Bond Included 2.0% $ 187.37
$ - Total CO Add Cost l $ 10,066.00
Subtotal Subcontractors ] $ 4,883.50
Equipment Rental {including tax) Material Deduct : -
Tax on Deduct Material 6.0% -
Labor Deduct : ) -
$ - Stubcontractor Deduct : -
Subtotal Equipment Rental | - Equipment Rental Deduct . ) -
Deduct Subtotal ]
Bond Included 2.0% -
i ' GUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE & AUTHORIZATION TO.PROCEED WiTH Total CO Ueduct Cost I . -
R CHANGE ORDER: . :
Change Order Total: Lf___l‘.’fi?ff_l
SIGNATURE TITLE DATE
* Price does notinclude delays, disruptions and i fes experil d by the to date
or assoclated with this particular change In scope of work and is subject {o change.
PRINTED NAME CONTRACT / PO NUMBER

0 REQ -WITH v2015-06

3125720163:38 PH




Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7 . «:Z;{:
Contractor: 0 77 0 ﬂ ZM
Estimator: Gary Hilbers :

Notes:

Bid Date: Thursday, January 22, 2015

Report Name:; Customer Cost L&M #3 , Standard

Extension Labelsets

Bid Form ltem - Area Equipment/\Wir Floor Drawing Number
Combined Combined Combined Combined Combined
* Main Bidg 1 * Basement 1 *ED1.1 1

* Branch Power 1

* Site light poles 1

Users
Users are Combined
Name:

* Josh
* Gary Hilbers




Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7

ltems+ByProducts

T/O Matl Qty ltem Name
Category: CCode = Quoted ltems
2.00 Material Delivery Charge
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = PVC Conduits
300.00 1" PVC-40 Conduit
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = PVC Fittings
24,00 1" PVC Coupling
12.00 1" PVC-40 Elbow
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Lighting Fixtures
2.00 FIXTURE Type A
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Branch Wire

200.00 #12 THHN Copper Stranded

Totals for CCode :

Category: CCode = Feeder Wire
900.00 #8 THHN Copper Stranded
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Bare Wire
40.00 #6 BARE Copper Solid
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Underground

1.00 12x12x12" Quasite Box

1.00 12x 12" Quasite Box Cover
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Lugs/ Splices/ Tape
1.00 3M BLUE Boxed
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Grounding
2.00 3/4"x 10-ft Cu Gnd. Rod
2.00 Cadweld #115 Shot

Price

$75.00

$33.05

$62.10
$100.96

$.00

$112.72

$285.92

$524.89

$87.48
$56.84

$42.40

$2,143.42
$11.46

M

M

Ext Price

$150.00

" $150.00

$99.14

$99.14

$14.90
$12.11

$27.02

$.00

$22.54

$22.54

$257.33

$257.33

$87.48
$56.84

$144.32

$.42

$42.87
$22.92

Labor

.00

6.19

.00
.29

1.50

7.08

14.16

14.16

1.18
4.72

.00

1.18
1.18

Ext Labor
.00

.00

18.58
18.58
.00
3.54

3.54

3.00

3.00

142

1.42

12.74

12.74

.57
b7
1.18
4.72

5.90

.00

.00

2.36
2.36



Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7

Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Poles
2.00 30-ft Steel Pole
Totals for CCode

Totals:

Report Totals:

Items+ByProducts

Ext Price Ext Labor
$787.57 64.63

$.00 Q

$656.79

$.00

$.00

$787.57

7.08 E

4.72

14.16

14.18

64.63






QUOTE
BLUEGRASS SEPTIC SERVICE LLC

dba BLUEGRASS SERVICE DATE March 17, 2016
12555 Hwy 60 QUOTE# 164
Guston, KY 40142

PH (270) 998-6129

FX (270) 547-7502

FOR: :

AES ADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

PO Box 36503

3312 Gilmore Industrial Blvd

Louisville, KY 40233

PH (502) 962-1102

FX (502) 962-8836

Attn: Gary Hilbers

Comments or special instructions: Option 2 North Hardin High School

Bluegrass Service to dig ditch, pour light bases; back fill and seed and straw.

AES to dig holes, furnish pipe, quasite box and install pipe. $ 4,893.50

TOTAL

Any questions contact Alan Thomas at (270) 998-6129 or email abthomas@bbtel.com
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



GraybaR.
3880 BUSINESS PARK DR
LLOUISVILLE KY 40213-2480

Phone: 502-804-3350
Fax: 502-969-7231

To: ADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

3312 GILMORE INDUSTRIAL BLVD Date: ' 03/23/2016

LOUISVILLE KY 40213-2173 Proj Name:
Aftn:  GARY HILBERS GB Quote #: 0224771622
Phone; 502-962-1102 Valid From: 03/23/2016
Fax: 502-962-8044 Valid To: 04/22/2016
Email: AMBER.WALKER@GRAYBAR.COM Contact: Amber Walker

Email: amber.walker@graybar.com
Proposal
We Appreciate Your Request and Take Pleasure in Responding As Follows
ltem Quantity Supplier Catalog Nbr Description Price  Unit Ext.Price
300 1 EA HUBBELL INC PG-’I 324BA18 STKBOX OB » $193.12 1 $193.12
13X24X18

GB Part#: 89005017 UPC #: 66203710039

400 1EA HUBBELLINC  PG1324HA0017 gg\‘;éSCTR‘C $132.28 1 $132.28
GB Part #: 93166590 UPG #: 66203710936
Total in USD (Tax not included): $325.40

This equipment and associated installation charges may be financed for a low monthly payment through Graybar Financial Services (subject {o credit approval). For more information call 1-800-241-7408
to speak with a leasing specialist.

To learn more about Graybar, visit our website at www.graybar.com 24-Hour Emergency Phone#: 1-800-GRAYBAR

Subject to the standard ferms and conditions set forth In this document, Unless otherwise noted,freight terms are F.O.B. shipping point prepaid and bfil.
Unless noted the estimated ship date will be determined at the time of order placement,

Page 1 of 2



To:  ADVANGED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Date: 03/23/2016
3312 GILMORE INDUSTRIAL BLVD Proj Name:

LOUISVILLE KY 40213-2173 .
Atn: GARY HILBERS GB Quote #: 0224771622

Proposal

We Appreciate Your Request and Take Pleasure in Responding As Follows

ltem Quantity Supplier Catalog Nbr Description Price  Unit Ext.Price

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. ACCEPTANCE OF ORDER: TERMINATION - Acceptance of any order is subject to credit approval and acceptance of order by Graybar Electric Company, Ine. ("Graybar") and, when applicable, Graybar's suppliers,
Hcredit of ﬁe buyer of the goods ("Buyer”) becomes unsgllsfaclory tgj Graybar, Gr{'xy%nr reser\'eslme night to lermg\me upon notircey(o Bgyer and without ligbilﬁy to rnybg\,r‘ ) ppie 4 i

2. PRICES AND SHIPMENTS - Unless othenwise quoted, prices shall be those in effect at time of shipment, which shall be made F.0.B, shipping point, prepnid and bill.
3, RETURN OF GOODS - Credit may be atlowed for goods retumed with prior approval. A deduction may be made from credifs issued to cover cost of handling.

4. TAXES - Prices shown do not include sales or other taxes imposed on the sale of goods. Taxes now or hereafter imposed upon sales o shipments will be added to the purchase price. Buyer agrees to seimburse Graybar
for any such tax or provide Graybar with acceptable tax exemption cerlificate.

5. DELAY IN DELIVERY - Graybar is not to be ble for delays in delivery occosioned by acts of God, failure of ifs suppliers to ship or deliver on time, or gther circumstances beyond Graybar's reasonable
cantrol. Factory shipment or delivery dafes are the best of oulr , and [n 110 case Shall Graybar be Hable for any q } or special d arising from any delay in shipment or delivery.

6. LIMITED WARRANTIES - Graybar warzants that atl goods sold are free of any secur[i{rx interest snd will make available to Buyer all transferable warranties includ%\vithoul fimitatian warranties with respect to
intellectual rogc]rtt\y mﬁrm?ﬁmen%mude to Graybar by the manufacturer of lh%ﬁ{ouds. GRAYBAR MAKES NO OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, AND SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED
WARRAN'PIE CLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR PURPOSE. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED IN WRITING BY AN
B R O A P R R D N R RE 1 0008 HAVE POTENTTAL FOR DIRECT PATIENT CONTACT OR WHERE A 81X (6
FOOT CLEARANCE FROM A PATIENT CANNOT BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES. ’

7, LIMITATION OF LIABILITY, - Buyer's remedies under this agreement are subject to any limitati ined § facturer' s ferms and conditions to Graybar, acn@’ of which will be furnished upon wrilten
re%xesl. Furthermore, Graybar's Hability shall be limited to either repair or replacement oflhefouds or refund of the purchase price, all at Graybar's option, and IN NO CASE SHALL GRAYBAR BE LlpABLE FOR
INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, In addition, claims for shordages, other than loss in transit, must He made in"writing not more than five (5) days alter receipt of shipment.

8, WAIVER - The failure of Graybar fo insist upon tlie performance of any of the ferms or conditions of this orto ise any right b der shall not be deened to be a waiver of such terms, conditions, or
rights in the fuiure, nor shail 11 bé deemed to be a waiver of any olher term, condition, or right under this agreement.

9. MODIFICATION OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS - These temns and condit de al] other communicati negotiations, and prior oral or wijilen statements regarding the subject matter of these terms and
conditions, No change, modification, rescission, discharge, abandonment, or waiver of these terms and conditions shall be binding u{)on Graybar unless made in writing and signed on 15 behaif I_)&r a duly nuthorized
representative of Graybar. No condifions, usage of trade, course of dealing or performance, und ding or puma,mn% o modify, vary, explam, or supplement these ferms and condiltons skiall be binding
unless hereafier madeé in wriling and signed by the pary to be bound. Any propose: modifications or additional terms arg fically rejected and deemed o matenal at hereof. If this d shall be deemed an
acceptance of 4 prior offer by Buyer, such acteptance is expressly conditional upon Buyer’ s assent to any additional or different terrs set forth herein.

10. REELS - When Graybar ships returnable reels, a reel deposit may be included in the invoice. The Buyer should contact the nearest Graybar service Jocation to retum reels.

11, CERTIFICATION - Gr{t)ybnr hereby certifies that these goods were‘rmduced in comphiance with all applicable requirements of Sections 6, 7, and 12 of the Fair Labor Standards Act, as umcgdcd, and ofre§ulu(ions and
orders of the United States Departroent of Labor issued under Section 14 thereof, This ngreement is subject fo Execulive Order 11246, as amended, the TRehabilitation Act of 1973, as nirended, the Vietnam Velerns'
Readjustment Assistance Act of 1974, as amended, E.O. 13496, 20 CFR Part 471, Appendix A fo Subpart A, and the corresponding régulations, to the exlent required by Jaw, 41 CFR 60-1.4, £0-741.5, and 60-250.5 are
Incorporated herein by reference, to the extent legally required. R

12, FOREIGN CORRUPT PRACTICES ACT - Buyer shall wmgly }_}iﬂl applicable laws and regulations re]np‘n%to anli-corruption, incl\!din% without limitation, (1) the United States ForaiEn Corrupt Practices Act
FCPA) (13, U.S.C.§§b75dd»1. e}, seq.) irmespective Of the place of performance, and gl) Ilaws and regulations implementing the Or ¥ or Ecang gop and Development's Convention on Combating
nribery of Foreign Public Officials in Buysiness Tt the U.N. Convention Agdinst Corruplion, and the Inter"American Convention Against Corruption in Buyer's country or any country Where

performance of this agreement or delivery of goods will occur.

13. ASSIGNMENT - Buyer shall not assign its rights or delegnte its duties hereunder or any interest herein without the prior written consent of Graybar, and any such assignment, without such consent, shall be void.

14, L, PROVISIONS - All ty: ogmghmul or clerical errors made by Graybac in any quotation, acknowledgment or publication are subject to correction. This agreement shall be governed by the.laws of the State of
Missoun_apphicable to conlracts fo be formed and filly perfornjed within the State of Missour, without giving effect to the choiee or contlicls of Iaw provisions thereof. All suits arising from or coriceming this agreement
shal] be fitéd 1n the Circuit Court of Sk Louls County, Missouri, or ihe Upited States District Court for the Enstern Disirict of Missourd, and no other place unless otherwise determined in Graybar’s sole discretton. Buyer
hereby imrevocably consents to the jurisdicfion of such court or couris and agrees to appear in any such nction upon written notice thereof.

15. PAYMENT TERMS - Payment terms shall be as stated on Graybar's invoice or as otherwise mutually agreed, As a condition of the sales agreement, n}non}hly service charge of the lesser of 1-1/2% or the maximum
permitted by taw may be added to all accounts not paid by net due date. Visa, MasterCard, American Express, ond Discover credit cards are accepled at point of ptirchase only.

16. EXPORTING - Buyer ncknowledges that this order and the performance thereof are subject 1o compliance with any and all z\p%licable United States laws, tegulations, or orders, Buyer agrees o compl{.\vith all such
aws, Tatjons, and orders, including, if npplicable, all requiréments of the Intemational Traffic in Arms Regulations and/or the Export Admunistration Act, as may be nmended. Buyer further agrees tha if the export
Imws’aze npplicable, it will not disclose or re-export sy teclinical dota received under this order fo any countries for which the United States ‘ﬁc\{emment regiires an sxport license or other supporfing dosumentation at the
time of export or {ransfer, unless Buyer has obtamed prior written authorization from the Uni ority responsible for such matters.

ited States Office of Export Control or other aul

Signed:

This equipment and associated installation charges may be financed for a low monthly payment through Graybar Financlat Services (subject to credit approval). For more information call 1-800-241-7408
' to speak with a leasing specialist.

To learn more about Graybar, visit our website at www.graybar.com 24-Hour Emergency Phone#: 1-800-GRAYBAR

Subject to the standard terms and conditions set forth In this document. Unless otherwise noted,freight terms are F.0.B. shippiag polnt prepaid and bifl.
Unless noted the estimated ship date will be defermined at the time of order placement,

Page 2 of 2




